

Published by McGraw Hill Education (India) Private Limited, P-24, Green Park Extension, New Delhi 110 016.

IDES International Joint Conferences

Copyright © 2018, by by McGraw Hill Education (India) Private Limited.

No part of this publication may be reproduced or distributed in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise or stored in a database or retrieval system without the prior written permission of the publishers. The program listing (if any) may be entered, stored and executed in a computer system, but they may not be reproduced for publication.

This edition can be exported from India only by the publishers, McGraw Hill Education (India) Private Limited.

Managing Director: Kaushik Bellani

Director: Products (Higher Education and Professional): Vibha Mahajan

Manager—Product Development: Koyel Ghosh Senior Researcher—Product Development: Navneet Mehra Coordinator—Product Development: Naveenta Bisht

Head—Production (Higher Education and Professional): Satinder S Baveja Senior Production Specialist: Suhaib Ali AGM: Product Management (Higher Education and Professional): Shalini Jha

General Manager—Production: Rajender P Ghansela Manager—Production: Reji Kumar

Information contained in this work has been obtained by McGraw Hill Education (India), from sources believed to be reliable. However, neither McGraw Hill Education (India) nor its authors guarantee the accuracy or completeness of any information published herein, and neither McGraw Hill Education (India) nor its authors shall be responsible for any errors, omissions, or damages arising out of use of this information. This work is published with the understanding that McGraw Hill Education (India) and its authors are supplying information but are not attempting to render engineering or other professional services. If such services are required, the assistance of an appropriate professional should be sought.

Typeset at Text-o-Graphics, B-1/56, Aravali Apartment, Sector-34, Noida 201 301